Each PO shall be governed by the terms of this 
Framework Agreement.

1.5. Total Estimated Value: Based on the anticipated volume of 3,000 (three thousand) units and a mix of 
SUVs and pickups, the estimated total value of the Agreement is approximately 54,000,000 (fifty-four 
million) US dollars (USD 54,000,000). The actual value shall be determined by the total amount of issued 
and fulfilled Purchase Orders.

Article 2: Products, Specifications and Price

2.1. Products: Paladin SUV and pickup series.

2.2. Specifications: Specific models, technical characteristics, and configurations of the Products shall be

[...]

The obligation to pay arises after successful receipt of the OTTC certificate for the 
Paladin model, issued by the competent authorities of the Republic of Kazakhstan and belonging to the 
Buyer.

* Advance payment: The total cost of the first batch of 100 Paladin SUVs is 2,100,000 (two million one 
hundred thousand) US dollars (USD 2,100,000). Within five (5) business days after receiving the OTTC 
certificate, the Buyer shall make an advance payment of thirty percent (30%) — 630,000 (six hundred thirty 
thousand) US dollars (USD 630,000).

* OTTC responsibility: The Buyer, under the supervision of Mr. Shevchenko K.I., is responsible for the OTTC 
certification process, which is expected to be completed by October 2025.

3.1.2. For all subsequent batches:

* Advance payment: Within five (5) business days after signing the relevant PO, the Buyer shall pay thirty

[...]

регулируется условиями настоящего Рамочного соглашения.
1.5. Общая оценочная стоимость: Исходя из предполагаемого объема в 3 000 (три тысячи) 
единиц и смешанного состава внедорожников и пикапов, оценочная общая стоимость Договора 
составляет примерно 54 000 000 (пятьдесят четыре миллиона) долларов США (USD 
54,000,000). Фактическая стоимость будет определяться суммой всех выпущенных и выполненных 
Заказов.
Статья 2: Продукция, спецификация и цена
2.1. Продукция: Серии внедорожников и пикапов «Paladin».
2.2. Спецификация: Конкретные модели, технические характеристики и конфигурации

[...]

Обязанность по оплате возникает после успешного получения сертификата 
ОТТС на модель Paladin, выданного соответствующими органами Республики Казахстан и 
принадлежащего Покупателю.
* Аванс: Общая стоимость первой партии из 100 внедорожников Paladin составляет 2 100 000 (два 
миллиона сто тысяч) долларов США (USD 2,100,000). В течение пяти (5) рабочих дней после 
получения указанного сертификата ОТТС Покупатель вносит тридцать процентов (30%) от суммы 
— 630 000 (шестьсот тридцать тысяч) долларов США (USD 630,000) — в качестве аванса.
* Ответственность за ОТТС: Покупатель под руководством г-на Шевченко К.И. отвечает за 
процесс сертификации ОТТС, завершение которого запланировано до октября 2025 года.
3.1.2. Для всех последующих партий: '
* Аванс: В течение пяти (5) рабочих дней после подписания соответствующего Заказа Покупатель